
Department Government Date of receipt Amount claimed 
Amount of 

claim 
admitted 

Nature of claim

Amount 
covered by 

security 
interest 

Amount 
covered by 
gurantee

Whether 
related 
party ?

% voting 
share in SCC

1

CT & GST
Department, 
Odisha

Odisha 05-04-2025 1,90,369         1,90,369  demand No No No 1.16% Nil Nil NIL Nil

2 CT 
Department 
of West 
Bengal

West Bengal 11-04-2025    4,55,00,815 0 demand No No No NIl NIl 4,55,00,815 NIL Additional 
document
s asked to 
provide.

Total       4,56,91,184     1,90,369                       -                   -                   -                   -                    0                 -                   -      4,55,00,815                 -   

Annexure - 5

Name of the corporate debtor :- Campus Impex Private Limited. ;               Date of commencement of Liquidation:-17/03/2025;          List of Stakeholders as on 16/05/2025

List of operational creditors (Government dues)

(Amount in Rs.)

Details of claimant Details of claim received Details of claim admitted 

SL 
No 

Amount of 
contingent  

claim 

Amount of 
any mutual 
dues , that 

may be set - 
off

Amount of 
claim under 
verification

Amount of 
claim not 
admitted 

Remarks, if 
any 


